
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

No. 
42 

112 
96 
98 

7 
28 
80 
52 
11 
77 
68 
36 
22 

5 
93 

Name 
Cole Loftsgard 
Dominic Starkweath 
Kristina Etherington 
David Zink 
Bill Okell 
Joseph Yau 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Dale Shoemaker 
James Whitton 
Jerry Andersen 
Louis Wang 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Chris Lawson 
Mike Bachman 
Edmond Lo 

Class 
T3 

STU 

STL 

T3 

NL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

FP 

STU 

STU 

B-Spec 

STL 

HP 

STU 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

9 
7 
3 
3 

Diff 

28.878 
53.447 
57.813 

1:11.371 
1:16.341 
1:34.609 
1:38.016 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
5 Laps 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
25:05.907 
25:34.785 
25:59.354 
26:03.720 
26:17.278 
26:22.248 
26:40.516 
26:43.923 
25:52.334 
26:45.596 
19:20.246 
16:43.406 

6:44.520 
13:24.937 

Best Tm 
2:03.378 
2:04.962 
2:07.930 
2:08.362 
2:08.320 
2:09.806 
2:11.647 
2:11.451 
2:17.008 
2:21.273 
2:07.522 
2:21.842 
2:11.730 
2:29.650 

Make/Model 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2013 Scion Frs 
2011 Mazda RX8 
2010 Mazda RX8 
1964 MG Roadster 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
2011 Mazda Miata 2 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1960 Sprite MKI 
1998  A cu ra  In te g ra  type  R  

Hometown 
Pahrump, NV 
Cave Creek, AZ 
Henderson. NV 
Corona, CA 
Victoria, BC 
Hacienda Hts, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Porter Ranch, CA 
Anaheim, CA 
Monterey Park, CA 
R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a ,  C A  
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
San Jose, CA 
Monterey Park, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
541721 
541744 
324821_1 
494005 
104799 
2702470 
464397 
357876 
130127 
321482 
401070 
489397 
526144 
30934 
463968 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:38:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggiee Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox 

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

28.878 

Avg. Speed 

83.766 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.378 

Best Speed 

85.202 

Best Lap by 

42 - Cole Loftsgard 

 

Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship 

Group 1 ITA/B/C/S/R/BS/GTL/FP/STL/STU/T3 

Race 1 Saturday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:55:36 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

10/26/2019 12:55 PM 

 PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING      
CHAMPIONSHIP


