



# PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 ITA/B/C/S/R/BS/GTL/FP/STL/STU/T3

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Race 1 Saturday Official Results

10/26/2019 12:55 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:55:36

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	42	Cole Loftsgard	T3	12		25:05.907	2:03.378	2010 Ford Mustang	Pahrump, NV	541721
2	112	Dominic Starkweath	STU	12	28.878	25:34.785	2:04.962	2013 Scion Frs	Cave Creek, AZ	541744
3	96	Kristina Etherington	STL	12	53.447	25:59.354	2:07.930	2011 Mazda RX8	Henderson, NV	324821_1
4	98	David Zink	T3	12	57.813	26:03.720	2:08.362	2010 Mazda RX8	Corona, CA	494005
5	7	Bill Okell	NL	12	:11.371	26:17.278	2:08.320	1964 MG Roadster	Victoria, BC	104799
6	28	Joseph Yau	STU	12	:16.341	26:22.248	2:09.806	1991 Mazda Miata	Hacienda Hts, CA	2702470
7	80	Giorgio Pierangeli	STL	12	:34.609	26:40.516	2:11.647	2009 Mazda Miata	Los Angeles, CA	464397
8	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	12	:38.016	26:43.923	2:11.451	2009 Mazda RX-8	Henderson, NV	357876
9	11	James Whitton	FP	11	1 Lap	25:52.334	2:17.008	1990 Mazda Miata	Porter Ranch, CA	130127
10	77	Jerry Andersen	STU	11	1 Lap	26:45.596	2:21.273	1991 Mazda Miata	Anaheim, CA	321482
11	68	Louis Wang	STU	9	3 Laps	19:20.246	2:07.522	Honda S2000	Monterey Park, CA	401070
12	36	Thomas Pendergrass	B-Spec	7	5 Laps	16:43.406	2:21.842	2011 Mazda Miata 2	Rancho Santa Marga	489397
13	22	Chris Lawson	STL	3	9 Laps	6:44.520	2:11.730	2001 Mazda Miata	Huntington Beach, C	526144
14	5	Mike Bachman	HP	3	9 Laps	13:24.937	2:29.650	1960 Sprite MKI	San Jose, CA	30934
DNF	93	Edmond Lo	STU		DNF			1998 Acura Integra type	Monterey Park, CA	463968

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
28.878	83.766	2:03.378	85.202	42 - Cole Loftsgard

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:38:40 PM